BPB Appeal No. A1280

IN THE MATTER OF the Building Act 2004 (the Act)

AND

IN THE MATTER OF an Appeal to the Building

Practitioners Board under Section 330(1)(a) by [Omitted]

against a decision of the

Registrar

DECISION OF THE BUILDING PRACTITIONERS BOARD

Date and location of hearing:	21 March 2017 in Auckland
or riouring.	
Appeal heard by:	Chris Preston, Chair
	Mel Orange, Board Member
	Robin Dunlop, Board Member
	Brian Nightingale, Board Member
_	
Appearances by:	[Omitted], Appellant
	[Omitted], witness
	[Omitted], person
	[Omitted], Translator

- 1.1 [Omitted], ("the Appellant") of Auckland applied for a Carpentry Licence under s287 of the Act and the Licensed Building Practitioners Rules 2007¹ ("the Rules").
- 1.2 The Registrar of Licensed Building Practitioners ("the Registrar") declined the Appellant's application and notified his decision by letter dated 16 January 2017. Notification of the decision included a notice of the right to appeal the decision to the Building Practitioners Board ("the Board").
- 1.2 On 14 February 2017 the Appellant lodged an appeal to the Board against the Registrar's decision.
- 1.3 On 21 March 2017 the Appellant appeared before the Board and after a short period of giving evidence, abandoned his appeal. The Registrar's decisions remains in effect.

Signed and dated this 6th day of April 2017

Chris Preston (Board Chair)

Chris Preston

¹Incorporating amendments for 2008, 2009 and 2010.